HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 218 by Senator Fred Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through
- 3 7 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "R.S. 22:1856.1(A), (B)(3)(a), and (D)(1)(b), 1860(C), the introductory paragraph
- 5 of 1860.2(A), 1860.3(C) and (D), and 1867(A), R.S. 37:1256(B), and the introductory
- 6 paragraph of R.S. 40:2868(A) and 2870(A)(4) and to enact R.S. 22:1856(C)(16) and (17) and
- 7 (G), 1860.3(E) and (F), and 1863(10), and R.S. 40:2864(D) and 2870(A)(21) through"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 9 On page 1, line 14, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15
- through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 11 "R.S. 22:1856.1(A), (B)(3)(a), and (D)(1)(b), 1860(C), the introductory paragraph
- of 1860.2(A), 1860.3(C) and (D), and 1867(A) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.
- 13 22:1856(C)(16) and (17) and (G), 1860.3(E) and (F), and 1863(10) are hereby enacted to
- read as follows:

15 AMENDMENT NO. 3

16 On page 2, delete 1 in its entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, delete lines 4 through 11 in their entirety

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 20 On page 3, line 9, after "contrary," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 10 in its
- 21 entirety and insert "when an audit of the records of a pharmacy is"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 3, line 11, after "entity" and the comma ","insert "the audit"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 21 in their entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, lines 23 and 24, delete "and a comprehensive list of claims by prescription
- 28 number to be audited"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 30 On page 3, delete line 29 in its entirety

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 4, delete lines 16 through 29 in their entirety
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 13 in their entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 6, delete line 29 in its entirety and insert a set of asterisks
- 9 "* * *"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 7, delete lines 1 through 21 in their entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 13 On page 8, line 12, delete "(21), (22), and (23)" and insert "(21) through (23)"